
Name of Lending Institution City
Total 
Rank LSBL/TA LSBL/TBL LSBL (1,000) LSBL#

Institution 
Asset Size Total Rank 

SSBL$ 
(1,000) SSBL# CRD/TA

         (1)               (2)               (3)                   (4)              (5) .(6)             (7)                 (8)                    (9)          (10)

Gardiner Savings Institution Gardiner           100.0 0.406 1 304,992         2,459        $500M-$1B 100.0 304,992       2,459              0.001
Franklin SVG Bk             Farmington         77.5 0.267 1 78,647           1,341        $100M-500M 95.0 78,647         1,341              0
First NA                    Damariscotta       72.5 0.211 0.718 225,243         2,429        $1B-$10B  75.0 42,258         1,654              0
Machias SVG Bk              Machias            70.0 0.27 0.53 183,408         1,926        $500M-$1B 70.0 32,927         1,234              0
Norway SVG Bk               Norway             70.0 0.212 0.77 159,942         1,149        $500M-$1B 82.5 50,479         679                 0
Katahdin TC                 Patten             70.0 0.272 0.679 103,727         1,548        $100M-500M 82.5 27,545         1,146              0
First FS & LA of Bath       Bath               70.0 0.101 1 10,175           91             $100M-500M 90.0 10,175         91                   0
Aroostook County FS & LA    Caribou            70.0 0.09 1 7,468             152           <$100M    92.5 7,468           152                 0
Rivergreen Bk               Kennebunk          67.5 0.583 1 53,212           437           <$100M    55.0 7,279           211                 0
Rockland S & LA             Rockland           67.5 0.09 1 6,521             140           <$100M    92.5 6,521           140                 0
Northeast Bk                Lewiston           65.0 0.181 0.803 101,250         1,137        $500M-$1B 70.0 22,318         801                 0
Damariscotta B&TC          Damariscotta       65.0 0.291 0.918 41,379           833           $100M-500M 82.5 13,054         686                 0
Calais FS & LA              Calais             65.0 0.099 1 5,802             62             <$100M    90.0 5,802           62                   0
Kennebunk SVG Bk            Kennebunk          62.5 0.198 0.591 140,805         1,636        $500M-$1B 52.5 16,048         1,142              0
Androscoggin SVG Bk         Lewiston           60.0 0.203 0.645 112,990         992           $500M-$1B 57.5 15,892         566                 0.002
Bangor SVG Bk               Bangor             60.0 0.122 0.511 230,319         5,160        $1B-$10B  87.5 85,565         4,562              0.002
Camden NB                   Camden             60.0 0.153 0.417 185,449         1,889        $1B-$10B  55.0 29,777         1,176              0
Pepperell Bk & TR           Biddeford          57.5 0.383 1 36,009           241           <$100M    40.0 4,898           142                 0
TD Banknorth NA             Portland           55.0 0.075 0.272 3,003,531      26,939      >$10B     55.0 311,243       14,280            0.011
Bar Harbor Bk & Tr Co       Bar Harbor         52.5 0.126 0.581 100,935         1,043        $500M-$1B 47.5 14,475         688                 0.003
Merrill Mrch Bk             Bangor             52.5 0.226 0.577 98,427           804           $100M-500M 47.5 13,668         429                 0
First Citizens Bk           Presque Isle       52.5 0.215 0.869 29,755           480           $100M-500M 62.5 8,642           385                 0
Maine B&TC                  Portland           50.0 0.257 0.531 94,070           713           $100M-500M 30.0 6,802           297                 0
Gorham SVG Bk               Gorham             47.5 0.116 0.76 83,889           715           $500M-$1B 45.0 12,341         437                 0.001
Unitedkingfield Bk          Bangor             47.5 0.163 0.537 86,207           810           $500M-$1B 45.0 12,903         434                 0
Union TC                    Ellsworth          45.0 0.101 0.796 55,778           790           $500M-$1B 45.0 9,118           549                 0.001
Border TC                   South China        45.0 0.302 0.84 29,434           264           <$100M    45.0 5,610           154                 0
Bath SVG Inst               Bath               42.5 0.13 0.683 54,685           566           $100M-500M 30.0 6,774           335                 0
Sanford Inst For SVG      Sanford            40.0 0.129 0.757 49,977           349           $100M-500M 25.0 6,372           186                 0.001
Mechanics SVG Bk            Auburn             37.5 0.11 0.959 27,973           311           $100M-500M 40.0 4,957           201                 0
Kennebec SVG Bk             Augusta            35.0 0.059 0.956 34,807           331           $500M-$1B 37.5 6,668           188                 0.001
Skowhegan SVG Bk            Skowhegan          35.0 0.082 0.808 33,639           386           $100M-500M 55.0 10,589         267                 0
Biddeford SVG Bk            Biddeford          30.0 0.076 0.9 20,571           168           $100M-500M 20.0 2,768           83                   0
Kennebec FS & LA of Watervile Waterville         30.0 0.009 0.695 673                7               <$100M    55.0 571              6                     0
Saco & Biddeford SVG Inst   Saco               25.0 0.063 0.624 40,598           293           $500M-$1B 15.0 4,917           163                 0
Auburn S & LA               Auburn             10.0 0 0 -                 -            <$100M    10.0 -               -                  0
Bar Harbor S & LA           Bar Harbor         NR 0    .   -                 -            <$100M    NR -               -                  0

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.
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Table 3A Expanded. Small Business Lending Institutions in Maine Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Small Business Lending (<$1M) Micro Business Lending (<$100k)

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.

Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit 
http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.
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Gardiner Savings Institution Gardiner           ME 100.0 0.406 1 304,992     2,459         $500M-$1B 100.0 304,992         2,459         0.001
Franklin SVG Bk             Farmington         ME 95.0 0.267 1 78,647       1,341         $100M-500M 77.5 78,647           1,341         0
Rockland S & LA            Rockland           ME 92.5 0.09 1 6,521         140            <$100M    67.5 6,521             140           0
Aroostook County FS & LA    Caribou            ME 92.5 0.09 1 7,468         152            <$100M    70.0 7,468             152           0
Calais FS & LA             Calais             ME 90.0 0.099 1 5,802         62              <$100M    65.0 5,802             62             0
First FS & LA of Bath       Bath               ME 90.0 0.101 1 10,175       91              $100M-500M 70.0 10,175           91             0
Bangor SVG Bk               Bangor             ME 87.5 0.045 0.19 85,565       4,562         $1B-$10B  60.0 230,319         5,160         0.002
Damariscotta B&TC           Damariscotta       ME 82.5 0.092 0.29 13,054       686            $100M-500M 65.0 41,379           833           0
Katahdin TC                Patten             ME 82.5 0.072 0.18 27,545       1,146         $100M-500M 70.0 103,727         1,548         0
Norway SVG Bk               Norway             ME 82.5 0.067 0.243 50,479       679            $500M-$1B 70.0 159,942         1,149         0
First NA                   Damariscotta       ME 75.0 0.04 0.135 42,258       1,654         $1B-$10B  72.5 225,243         2,429         0
Northeast Bk                Lewiston           ME 70.0 0.04 0.177 22,318       801            $500M-$1B 65.0 101,250         1,137         0
Machias SVG Bk              Machias            ME 70.0 0.049 0.095 32,927       1,234         $500M-$1B 70.0 183,408         1,926         0
First Citizens Bk           Presque Isle       ME 62.5 0.062 0.252 8,642         385            $100M-500M 52.5 29,755           480           0
Androscoggin SVG Bk         Lewiston           ME 57.5 0.029 0.091 15,892       566            $500M-$1B 60.0 112,990         992           0.002
Kennebec FS & LA of Waterville Waterville         ME 55.0 0.008 0.589 571            6                <$100M    30.0 673                7               0
Rivergreen Bk               Kennebunk          ME 55.0 0.08 0.137 7,279         211            <$100M    67.5 53,212           437           0
Skowhegan SVG Bk            Skowhegan          ME 55.0 0.026 0.254 10,589       267            $100M-500M 35.0 33,639           386           0
Camden NB                   Camden             ME 55.0 0.025 0.067 29,777       1,176         $1B-$10B  60.0 185,449         1,889         0
TD Banknorth NA             Portland           ME 55.0 0.008 0.028 311,243     14,280       >$10B     55.0 3,003,531      26,939       0.011
Kennebunk SVG Bk            Kennebunk          ME 52.5 0.023 0.067 16,048       1,142         $500M-$1B 62.5 140,805         1,636         0
Merrill MRCH Bk             Bangor             ME 47.5 0.031 0.08 13,668       429            $100M-500M 52.5 98,427           804           0
BAR Harbor Bk & TR Co       Bar Harbor         ME 47.5 0.018 0.083 14,475       688            $500M-$1B 52.5 100,935         1,043         0.003
Border TC                  South China        ME 45.0 0.058 0.16 5,610         154            <$100M    45.0 29,434           264           0
Union TC                    Ellsworth          ME 45.0 0.017 0.13 9,118         549            $500M-$1B 45.0 55,778           790           0.001
Gorham SVG Bk               Gorham             ME 45.0 0.017 0.112 12,341       437            $500M-$1B 47.5 83,889           715           0.001
Unitedkingfield Bk          Bangor             ME 45.0 0.024 0.08 12,903       434            $500M-$1B 47.5 86,207           810           0
Pepperell Bk & TR           Biddeford          ME 40.0 0.052 0.136 4,898         142            <$100M    57.5 36,009           241           0
Mechanics SVG Bk            Auburn             ME 40.0 0.019 0.17 4,957         201            $100M-500M 37.5 27,973           311           0
Kennebec SVG Bk             Augusta            ME 37.5 0.011 0.183 6,668         188            $500M-$1B 35.0 34,807           331           0.001
Bath SVG Inst               Bath               ME 30.0 0.016 0.085 6,774         335            $100M-500M 42.5 54,685           566           0
Maine B&TC                  Portland           ME 30.0 0.019 0.038 6,802         297            $100M-500M 50.0 94,070           713           0
Sanford Inst For SVG       Sanford            ME 25.0 0.016 0.096 6,372         186            $100M-500M 40.0 49,977           349           0.001
Biddeford SVG Bk            Biddeford          ME 20.0 0.01 0.121 2,768         83              $100M-500M 30.0 20,571           168           0
Saco & Biddeford SVG Inst   Saco               ME 15.0 0.008 0.076 4,917         163            $500M-$1B 25.0 40,598           293           0
Auburn S & LA               Auburn             ME 10.0 0 0 -             -             <$100M    10.0 -                 -            0
BAR Harbor S & LA          Bar Harbor         ME NR 0    .   -             -             <$100M    NR -                 -            0

Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Maine Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)
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Table 3B Expanded. Micro Business Lending Institutions in Maine Using Call Report Data, June 2006

Micro Business Lending (<$100k) Small Business Lending (<$1M)

Note: Some states may have banks that are not ranked (NR) under the Total Rank column.
Small businesses seeking loans should also consider banks that participate in SBA loan programs. To locate an SBA preferred or certified lender near you call 1-800-8-ASK-SBA or visit
SBA's home page at http://www.sba.gov/services/financialassistance/7alenderprograms/.

Source: U.S. Small Business Administration, Office of Advocacy, Office of Economic Research, from the Call Reports collected by the Federal Reserve.
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